SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT
FOR WATER UTILITY TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK
FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2016, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and R.J. NOBLE COMPANY, a California corporation,
(“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about April 25, 2011, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City
Locations on an As-Needed Basis (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about December 4, 2013, City and Contractor entered in a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2016, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the 2009 Edition of the "Green book" Standard Specifications for Public
Works Construction ("Standard Specifications") will be replaced by the 2012 Edition of Standard
Specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

L. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, or until October 23,
2019.

2. Section 1.6 of the Agreement will be amended to replace the 2009 Edition of the
"Green book" Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction ("Standard
Specifications") with the 2012 Edition of the Standard Specifications.



3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as

if set forth in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City
Locations on an As-Needed Basis to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-

By:%m—

Assistant City Attorney

CA #11-1060.B SW 08/22/16
\Rec-Citylawprod\Cycom\Wpdocs\D022\P025100291593.DOC

R.J. NOBLE COMPANY, a California
corporation

By: X

CRAIG PORTER, VICE PRESIDENT
[Name and Title]

By: X gﬁ%

STEVE MENDOZA, SECRETARY
[Name and Title]




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

&AL 0 AN o W

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the Identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of ORANGE )
On 08/30/2016 before me, J. DE IONGH, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared __ CRAIG PORTER

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namefs)- is/are-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they- executed the same in
his/er/their authorized capacityfies); and that by his/er/thelr signature{s}-on the instrument the person(s);
or the entity upon behalf of which the personie) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of Callfornia that the foregoing paragraph
Is true and correct.

o e s s s s s g b b el

: J. DE IONGH WITNESS my hand and official
1 a Commission # 2128504 N
GP2Y  Notary Public - California m [—k—’
e 78 Orange County Signature
My Comm. Exnires 0ct 28, ?Q’EE Signatul Ngtary‘bublic
J. DE IONGH ( j

Place Notary Seal Above

L VNN

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above;

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

U Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ [J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — (0 Limited [J General 0O Partner — [ Limited [ General

171 Individual I | Attomey in Fact 0O Individual (J Attorney in Fact

(O Trustee (0 Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator

[ Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association * www.NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) item #5907



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 11

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of ORANGE )
On 08/30/2016 before me, J. DE IONGH, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared STEVE MENDOZA

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name(s)- is/are-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they- executed the same in
his/er/thelr authorized capacityfies}; and that by his/her/thelr signature{s}-on the instrument the person(s};
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
Is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand an
Commission # 2128504

d al !
i Notarg Publelcc-o g:tl::ornla Signature .' . N,/

B ran
] \h.:g/ My Comm. Ex%ires Oct 28, 2019‘ Slgnsm’,'a ﬁonub”c

J. DE IONGH

LWYNN

J. DEIONGH

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

Ul Corporate Officer — Title(s): U Corporate Officer — Title(s):

(JPartner — (O Limited [J General U Partner — [ Limited [J General

O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual (J Attomey in Fact

O Trustee 0O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
[J Other: (0 Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

5L A

& %

©2014 National Notary Association * www.NationalNotary.org « 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907



